## Echt, Skene & Midmar Agricultural Association

Recognised in Scotland as a Charity No SCO13971 A Company Limited by Guarantee Registered in Scotland No SC 267257 Email: secretary@echtshow.co.uk Tel: 07951 670871 www.echtshow.co.uk

## **STICKMAKING SECTION – ENTRY FORM 2024**

Closing date for Entries: Friday 21st June 2024 (Please Note: Late entries will not be accepted)



Class	Description	Entry (Max 2 sticks /competitor/ class)		
1	Walking Stick – plain wood head, one piece	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
2	Walking Stick – plain wood head, two piece			
3	Walking Stick – fancy wood head			
4	Walking Stick – plain horn head			
5	Walking Stick – fancy horn head			
6	Neck Crook – lambing stick, plain wood			
7	Neck Crook – lambing stick, fancy wood head			
8	Neck Crook – lambing stick, plain horn head			
9	Neck Crook – lambing stick, fancy horn head			
10	Leg Cleek – plain wood, one or two piece			
11	Leg Cleek – plain horn head			
12	Thumb stick – natural			
13	Thumb stick – two piece, horn or wood			
14	NOVICE – Crook or stick – plain or fancy wood head			
15	NOVICE – Crook or stick – plain or fancy horn head			
	Membership (non-refundable) - £12 (includes entry to show and <u>all industrial entries</u> – see rule 1)			
	Entry Fee – 25p per class entry			
TOTAL ENCLOSED				

Name:

Address:

Postcode: \_\_\_\_\_ Tel Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Email address: \_\_\_\_\_

Please Return Entries to Mrs F Walker, 27 Barmekin Park, Echt, Westhill AB32 7AG (Cheques made payable to Echt, Skene & Midmar Agri Assoc) Email: Industrialechtshow@gmail.com Tel 07840819385 or 01330 860738 Membership sent

## **General Data Protection Rules**

I agree that my details about my person (name, address, telephone number and e-mail address) may be collected and electronically stored by Echt Skene and Midmar Agricultural Association for the next 5 years. The data is stored at the secretary's address detailed below and used for the purposes of sending you information regarding Echt Show.

Your name and area you are from (John Smith, Echt) shall appear in our schedule, catalogue, website and on occasions our social media and any newspaper articles in relation to the show.

I agree that Echt Skene & Midmar Agricultural Association for the purposes mentioned above, may contact me in the following manner (please check all applicable boxes):

by e-mail	by physical mail	by telephone	by mobile text message
Date:	Signature: _		
Name:			

You may withdraw the consent to the use of your personal data for means of communication and you also have the right to obtain details, amend and delete your personal data at any time by contacting the Echt Skene & Midmar Agricultural Association via e-mail: secretary@echtshow.co.uk or in writing to the address below